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Summary

Topic Description Results

_PANORAMA

Academic Needs

67%

Cultural Awareness and Action .
How often students learn about, discuss, and confront issues of 26 /o

race, ethnicity, and culture in school

Learning Model

41%

School Public Health Measures

75%

Student Engagement o
How much students pay attention to and are invested in what 52 /O

goes on in the classroom.

Student Relationships

43%

1,438 responses
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Academic

Your average

67%

1,438 responses

How did people respond?

Needs

Q.1: How sure are you that you can do well in school

right now?

Extremely sure
Quite sure
Somewhat sure
Slightly sure

Not at all sure

13% [JJjj 187

34% 485
28% 394
14% 202

1% [} 160

Favorable: 47%

Q.3: Are there any subjects you need help with right
now? You can pick more than one.

English

Math

Reading
Social Studies
Science

Other

| do not need any help

20% [ 292

33% [ 466
7% [ 95

21% [ 295
21% [ 304

20% [ 286

38% [ 535

Q.2: Are you getting all the help you need with your

schoolwork right now?

Yes 58%

No, I need a lot of 9%
extra help

I

No, I need alitte 34% [N 482

extra help

Favorable: 58%

Q.4: How happy are you with how much time you
spend in specials or enrichment (art, music, PE, etc.)?

Extremely happy 12%
Quite happy 35%
Somewhat happy 28%
Slightly happy 15%
Not at all happy 9%

499
399

Page 3 of 12 | This report was created on Thursday, December 03, 2020

Favorable: 48%
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Q.5: When you have online schoolwork, how often do
you have the technology (laptop, tablet, computer,

etc.) you need?

Almost always 84%

Often
Sometimes
Once in a while
Almost never

| do not need to do my
schoolwork online

10%
3%
1%
1%
1%

I 20

148
38
19
| 10
| 13

Favorable: 95%

_PANORAMA
N

Q.6: How difficult or easy is it for you to connect to the
internet to access your schoolwork?

Very easy 70%

Somewhat easy 13%

Slightly easy

Neither difficult nor
easy

Slightly difficult
Somewhat difficult
Very difficult

| do not need to do my
schoolwork online

3%
5%

4%
3%
1%
0%

BT

189
36
74

60
48
17
6
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Cultural Awareness and Action

Your average

26%

1,438 responses

How did people respond?

_PANORAMA

Q.1: How often do teachers encourage you to learn
about people from different races, ethnicities, or
cultures?

Aimostalways 5% ] 77

Frequently 22% 313
Sometimes 33% 468
Once in a while 20% 283

Almost never 19% - 274

Favorable: 28%

Q.3: How confident are you that students at your
school can have honest conversations with each other
about race?

Extremely confident 8% l116

Quite confident 25% 358
Somewhat confident 32% 448
Slightly confident 19% 263

Not at all confident 16% - 228

Favorable: 34%
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Q.2: How often do you think about what someone of a
different race, ethnicity, or culture experiences?

Almost always 9% .126

Frequently 26% 375
Sometimes 33% 474
Once in a while 15% 219

Almost never 16% - 222

Favorable: 35%

Q.4: At your school, how often are you encouraged to
think more deeply about race-related topics?

Almost always 4% I58

Frequently 13% 187
Sometimes 31% 436
Once in a while 26% 364

Almost never 26% - 368

Favorable: 17%
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Q.5: When there are major news events related to Q.6: How well does your school help students speak
race, how often do adults at your school talk about out against racism?
them with students?
Extremely well 8% [ 106
Aimost always 3% | 47 Quite well 20% 279
Frequently 10% 143 Somewhat well 30% 428
Sometimes 28% 390 Slightly well 22% 307
Once ina while 23% 321 Notatall well 20%  [JJl] 285

Almost never 36% - 5N
Favorable: 27%

Favorable: 13%
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Learning Model

Your average

41%

1,438 responses

How did people respond?

Q.1: How would you like to be learning right now? Q.2: How satisfied are you with the amount of time

you spend speaking with your teachers?
like how much time | 40% || I 567

spend learning at Extremely satisfied 9% . 124
home or at school Quite satisfied 34% 480
I wish | spent more 49% 703 Somewhat satisfied 31% 442
time learning at
. e o
school and less time Slightly satisfied 19% 270
learning at home Not at all satisfied 8% l 16
| wish | spent more  11% . 160 o
time learning at home Favorable: 42%
and less time learning
at school
Favorable: 40%
Q.3: How satisfied are you with the amount of time Q.4: How difficult or easy is it to use the distance
you spend speaking with your friends from school? learning technology (computer, tablet, video calls,

learning applications, etc.)?
Extremely satisfied 7% [} 106

Quite satisfied 19% 271 Very easy 20% [ 409
Somewhat satisfied 21% 302 Somewhat easy 22% 316
Slightly satisfied 25% 362 Slightly easy 4% ] 61
Not at all satisfied 27% - 390 Neither difficult nor 13% 180
easy
Favorable: 26% Slightly difficult  11% 162
Somewhat difficult 12% 171

Very difficult 8% [ 14

| am not participating 2% I 22
in distance learning

Favorable: 56%
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Raise Your Hand

How did people respond?

Q.1: Would you like to talk privately with a teacher,
counselor, or other adult from your school about how
you are doing or for extra support?

No eor | 1256

Yes 1% [ 159
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School Public Health Measures

Your average

75%

1,438 responses

How did people respond?

_PANORAMA

Q.1: How would you describe the level of COVID-
related safety measures and protocols in your school
to keep students healthy?

Abouttheright 61% [ | I 573

amount of safety
measures

Too many safety 14% 205
measures

Not enough safety 9% . 127
measures

I am only learning at  16% - 225
home

Favorable: 72%

Q.2: How difficult or easy has it been for you to follow
the COVID-related safety measures and protocols at

your school?

Very easy 45%
Somewhat easy 16%
Slightly easy 3%

Neither difficult nor 7%
easy

Slightly difficult 6%
Somewhat difficult 4%
Very difficult 2%

| am only learning at 16%
home

—

229
42
100

84
61
| 34

B 234
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Favorable: 77%

www.panoramaed.com



‘— Quakertown Community School District CTAERANA
= Fall 2020-21 Student Back-to-School Survey, Student Back-to-School Survey 6-12 N

Student Engagement

Your average

52%

1,438 responses

How did people respond?

Q.1: How much effort are you putting into your classes Q.2: How difficult or easy is it for you to try hard on
right now? your schoolwork right now?
A great deal of effort 28% - 401 Very easy 12% . 17
Quite a bit of effort 45% 634 Somewhat easy 20% 279
Some effort 20% 287 Slightly easy 14% 200
A little bit of effort 5% 72 Neither difficult nor 17% 246
Almost no effort 2% I 28 easy
Slightly difficult 17% 246
Favorable: 73% Somewhat difficult 10% 139

Very difficult 10% [ 143

Favorable: 46%

Q.3: How difficult or easy is it for you to stay focused Q.4: If you have missed in-person school recently, why
on your schoolwork right now? did you miss school? You can pick more than one.
Very easy 7% . 102 | was sick 18% - 197
Somewhat easy 16% 226 A family member was 6% I 7
Slightly easy 13% 187 sick
Neither difficult nor 13% 184 | didn'tfeellike 8% [l 84
casy attending
Slightly difficult 19% 272 Iwas helpingmy 6% [ 69
family with something
Somewhat difficult 14% 201
o . | had no way to getto 5% I 54
very difficult 18% [l 251 school

O,
Favorable: 36% other 50% [N 553

rm not attending 24% [l 264
school in person
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Q.5: If you have missed online classes recently, why
did you miss class? You can pick more than one.

| was sick

A family member was
sick

| did not have a
computer to use

My internet wasn’t
working

| didn’t feel like
attending

| was helping my
family with something

Other

I’'m not attending
classes online

8%
3%

2%

21%

15%

15%

60%
6%

B ss

| 32

| 26
B 23
B 64
| e

I 678
feo
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Student Relationships

Your average

43%

1,438 responses

How did people respond?

Q.1: Are there adults at your school whom you can go
to for help if you need it right now?

ves eas [N 1120

No 16% [l 228

Favorable: 84%

Q.3: If you are participating in distance learning, how
often do you hear from your teachers individually?

Once every few 15% - 212
weeks
About once a week 26% - 365
Several times a week 26% - 361
Almost every day 18% - 250

| am not participating 15% - 21
in distance learning

Q.5: If you are participating in distance learning, how
often are you talking with your friends from school?

Once every few 13% [l 178
weeks
About once a week 17% - 229
Several times a week 20% - 280
Almost every day 33% - 460

I am not participating  17%  [Jll 240
in distance learning
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Q.2: How connected do you feel to the adults at your
school right now?

Extremely connected 5% I76

Quite connected 20% 284
Somewhat connected 32% 448
Slightly connected 28% 392

Not at all connected 16% -221

Favorable: 25%

Q.4: How connected do you feel to other students at
your school right now?

Extremely connected 3% |46

Quite connected 16% 227
Somewhat connected 28% 399
Slightly connected 27% 387

Not at all connected 25% - 361

Favorable: 19%
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